
Shaul, Sarah

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Luke, Tim
Wednesday, April 1, 2020 11:1 1 AM
Chris Bromley
'Mark Davidson'; 'Lacee Peterson'; 'Charles G. Brockway'; Erickson, Nathan; Skinner,
Corey; Keen, Shelley; Weaver, Mathew; Spackman, Gary; Baxter, Garrick; Shaul, Sarah;
'Tess O'Sullivan'
RE: BDA Removal Deadline Extension - EF Fish CK

Chris,

I received and reviewed your email. I left a message with the watermaster, Jerry Weaver, advising him I received your
email and understood the parties are continuing with some agreement, so no action is necessary today in terms of
removing the structures we identified last fall. As you know, my last letter to Jerry dated February 5,2020 extended the
deadline for removal of the structures to today, April 1. I further advised Jerry to delay any action on this matter until
further notice is given.

I do not plan to send any formal notice to the watermaster or parties regarding this matter and the continuous moving
deadline. lfeel my phone message to him should suffice for now.

Thanks for your communication

Tim Luke
Idaho Department of Water Resources
Water Compliance Bureau Chief
tim.luke@idwr.idaho.sov I 208-287 -4959

From: Chris Bromley Imailto:cbromley@ mchughbromley.com]
Sent: Monday, March 30,2O2O 10:36 AM
To: Luke, Tim <Tim.Luke@idwr.idaho.gov>
Cc: 'Mark Davidson'<mark.davidson@tnc.org>; 'Lacee Peterson'<lpeterson0000@gmail.com>; 'Charles G. Brockway'
<charles.g.brockway@brockwayeng.com>; Erickson, Nathan <Nathan.Erickson@idwr.idaho.gov>; Skinner, Corey
<Corey.Skinner@idwr.idaho.gov>; Keen, Shelley <Shelley.Keen@idwr.idaho.gov>; Weaver, Mathew
<Mathew.Weaver@idwr.idaho.gov>; Spackman, Gary <Gary.Spackman@idwr.idaho.gov>; Baxter, Garrick
<Garrick.Baxter@idwr.idaho.gov>; Shaul, Sarah <Sarah.Shaul@idwr.idaho.gov>; 'Tess O'sullivan'
<tess.osulliva n@TNC.ORG>

Subject: RE: BDA Removal Deadline Extension - EF Fish CK

Tim,

FCID and TNC are working on an agreement to breach the structures. With the current issues, it's taking more time to
get reviews and signatures. We'll touch base with you on or before May 15, hopefully with an agreement in place.

Thanks,
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Chris



From: Luke, Tim [mailto:Tim.Luke@idwr.idaho.eov]
Sent: Wednesday, February 5,2O2O 10:09 AM
To: Chris Bromley <cbromlev@mchughbromlev.com>
Cc: 'Mark Davidson'<mark.davidson@tnc.org>; 'Lacee peterson'<lpeterson00OO@gmail.com>; 'Charles G. Brockway'
<charles.g.brockwav@brockwavens.com>; Erickson, Nathan <Nathan.Erickson@idwr.idaho.gov>; Skinner, Corey
<Corev.Skinner@idwr.idaho.gov>; Keen, Shelley <Shellev.Keen@idwr.idaho.gov>; Weaver, Mathew
<Mathew.Weaver@idwr.idaho.gov>; Spackman, Gary <Garv.Spackman@idwr.idaho.gov>; Baxter, Garrick
<Garrick.Baxter@idwr.idaho.gov>; Shaul, Sarah <Sarah.Shaul@idwr.idaho.gov>; Tess O'Sullivan
<tess.osulliva n @TNC.ORG>
Subject: BDA Removal Deadline Extension - EF Fish CK

Chris,

Please find attached a letter extending the deadline for removal of 11 BDA structures on East Fork Fish Creek from
February 4,2O2O to April L,2O2O. A hard copy of this letter will be sent to WD37U watermaster Jerry Weaver. By copy
of this email to Lacee Peterson, WD37U secretary, I am asking that she deliver this letter immediately to Mr. Weaver
since he does not have email access.

Thanks again for assisting with the ongoing coordination between your client, Fish Creek lrrigation District, and The
Nature Conservancy, to resolve the concerns regarding BDA installations on East Fork Fish Creek.

Regards,

Tim Luke
Water Compliance Bureou Chief
ldoho Department of Woter Resources
322 E Front St, PO Box 83720
Boise, lD 83720-0098
208-287-49s9 (office)
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